Designation: D7292 − 12
Standard Specification for
Extruded, Compression-Molded, and Injection-Molded Basic
Shapes of Polyamide-Imide (PAI)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D7292; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope*

compression-molded or injection-molded product. A space
must be used as a separator between the specification number
and the type designation. No separators are needed between
type, class, and grade. When special notes are to be included,
such information shall be preceded by a comma. Special
tolerances must be noted at time of order and are inserted after
the grade in parenthesis and preceded by a comma.
D7292 − 12
2
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D7292-12
TABLE S-PAI Additional Detailed Requirements—for Extruded, Compression- and Injection-Molded PAI Shapes
Type Description Class Description Grade Applicable
D5204
Callout
Ultimate
Tensile
Strength,
min. psi (MPa)
Elongation
at Break,
% min.
Specific
Gravity
01
Extruded
Shapes
1 Electrical
Grade
1 PAI021M03 17 000
(117)
10 1.38–1.44
Other 0 As Specified
2 Bearing
Grade
1 PAI022L15 12 000
(83)
3 1.43–1.48
Other 0 As Specified
3 Glass
Fiber
1 PAI023G30 18 000
(124)
2 1.57–1.62
Other 0 As Specified
4 Carbon
Fiber
1 PAI023C30 8000 (55) 2 1.44–1.49
Other 0 As Specified
0 Other 0 As Specified
02
Injection
Molded
Shapes
1 Electrical
Grade
1 PAI011M03
Other 0 As Specified
2 Bearing
Grade
1 PAI012L15
Other 0 As Specified
3 Glass
Fiber
1 PAI013G30
Other 0 As Specified
4 Carbon
Fiber
1 PA013C30